Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 529382400000 Client Reference	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Applled Neurosystems Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State of California Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 4, 2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Audience, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 4906 El Camino Real, Suite 212 City: Los Altos State: ÇA Zip: 94022 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/396,567 76/396,726 76/396,725 Additional number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:333
Jennifer Lee Taylor Morrison & Foerster LLP 425 Market Street San Francisco, CA 94105	7. Total fee (37 CR 3.41)\$_90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 03-1952 (Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jennifer Lee Taylor Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document3	

Source: News & Business > Company & Financial > Other Corporate Filings > U.S. Corporation & Limited Partnership

Filings > CA Secretary of State Corporation and Limited Partnership Information (i)

Terms: <u>audience</u> (Edit Search)

Focus: audience and date aft 1/1/2002 (Exit FOCUS™)

区

CALIFORNIA SECRETARY OF STATE

THIS DATA IS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY

CERTIFICATION CAN ONLY BE OBTAINED THROUGH THE ISSUING GOVERNMENT AGENCY

CALIFORNIA SECRETARY OF STATE

Company Name: AUDIENCE, INC.

Malling Address:

4906 EL CAMINO REAL 205 LOS ALTOS, CA 94022

Type: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION (DOMESTIC)

Status: ACTIVE

FTB Status:

Suspension Code: NOT SUSPENDED (IN GOOD STANDING)

Date of Incorporation/Qualification: 7/20/2000

Registered Agent: LIOYD WATTS

Registered Office:

4906 EL CAMINO REAL 205 LOS ALTOS, CA 94022

Tax Basis: STOCK

Corporation Number: 2253860

Statement of Officers File Number: 0672880

Statement of Officers File Date: 7/19/2002

Officers, Directors:

LIOYD WATTS
PRESIDENT
4906 EL CAMINO REAL 205

REEL: 002626 FRAME: 0535

LOS ALTOS, CA 94022

History:

File Date: 10/2/2002

Transaction: RESTATED ARTICLES
Amendment Number: A0586755

File Date: 6/4/2002

Comments: NAME CHANGE FROM: APPLIED NEUROSYSTEMS CORPORATION

Transaction: CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Amendment Number: A0582088

Other Corporation Number: 02253860

File Date: 9/6/2001

Transaction: RESTATED ARTICLES
Amendment Number: A0570097

To order hard copies, contact LexisNexis Document Solutions at 800.634.9738.

Source: News & Business > Company & Financial > Other Corporate Filings > U.S. Corporation & Limited Partnership

Filings > CA Secretary of State Corporation and Limited Partnership Information (1)

Terms: audience (Edit Search)

Focus: audience and date aft 1/1/2002 (Exit FOCUS™)

View: Full

Date/Time: Thursday, January 9, 2003 - 7:50 PM EST

About LexisNexis | Terms and Conditions

Copyright © 2003 LexisNexis, a division of Reed Elsevier Inc. All rights reserved.

http://www.lexis.com/research/retrieve?_m=a2182a609644bc1b0cb8f564516c9**FRADEMARK**/9/2003

RECORDED: 03/28/2003

REEL: 002626 FRAME: 0536